

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****FA(MAT) No. 387 of 2024****Ved Singh Sondray *Versus* Smt. Priyanka Sondray**

18/11/2024	Mr. Sunil Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary as well as registered mode, also issue notice on I.A. No. 01/2024, which is an application for grant of interim relief. Call for the record. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Uttej	