



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 387 of 2024

Ved Singh Sondray **Versus** Smt. Priyanka Sondray

17/09/2025	Mr. Khilendra Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Sunil Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Saksham Soni, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. R.S. Baghel, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard both the counsel for the parties. In view of the submissions made by counsel for the respective parties, both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 31.10.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge U.K. Raju