



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 387 of 2024

VED SINGH SONDRAY **versus** SMT. PRIYANKA SONDRAY

Order Sheet

31/10/2025	Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the appellant. Mr. G.P. Kurre, counsel for the respondent. Appellant and respondent along with their minor child are also present. We interact with the parties and the minor child. In view of the finding recorded by the Family Court that the appellant has already entered in the second marriage and has son, therefore, there is no possibility for settlement between the parties. Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file paper book in accordance with the High Court Rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Ankit	

